

\$

SLP(C)No. 12218 OF 2003
ITEM No.61

Court No. 7

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12218/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2002 in SLA 5711/02
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. J.M. INDUSTRIES

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.D. Maru, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Malik, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

CEGAT to decide the matter without being influenced by any observations made by the High Court

.

KALYANI
(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER